## **DRAFT**

## **Chapter 12**

# Paso Robles Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan

Published on:	May 16, 2019
Received by the Paso Basin Cooperative Committee:	May 22, 2019
Posted on PasoGCP.com:	May 16, 2019
Close of public comment period:	*July 1, 2019
*pending recommendation by the Cooperative Committee at the	
May 22, 2019 Special Meeting	

This Draft document is posted on pasogcp.com and will be distributed to the four Paso Robles Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agencies (GSAs). Comments from the public are being collected using a comment form available at <a href="https://www.pasogcp.com">www.pasogcp.com</a>. If you require a paper form to submit by postal mail, please contact your local Groundwater Sustainability Agency (GSA).

- County of San Luis Obispo
- Shandon-San Juan Water District
- San Miguel CSD
- <u>City of Paso Robles</u>

Pending the Cooperative Committee's recommendation on May 22, 2019, the Draft GSP Chapter 12 will be distributed to the four Paso Robles Subbasin GSAs to receive and file.

# Paso Robles Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan Chapter 12 Interagency Agreements

Prepared for the Paso Robles Subbasin Cooperative Committee and the Groundwater Sustainability Agencies

May 15, 2019

#### 12 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

The GSAs will operate under the existing MOA until DWR approves the GSP. The existing MOA is included in Appendix K. During DWR's review process, the GSAs will consider developing a refined governance structure to implement the GSP. The governance structure would be established in a new agreement between the GSAs. The agreement would outline details and responsibilities for GSP administration among the participating entities, and may include provisions to establish a new governing body to oversee GSP implementation.

